

	<h1>Bamboo</h1>	2021.08.30 <small>00223/e v4</small> Rev. 0 / MM
---	-----------------	--

Bamboo, coated.

Art.No	Description
2760 2761 2677 10122 11394 11395 11396	Stick Saigon
11397	Stick Fuji red
11398	Stick Fuji yellow
11399	Stick Atami red
11401	Stick Kita red
11402	Stick Kyoto red
2762 2763 N181 N334	Stick Tokyo
4255	Pikes flat
1756	Chopsticks

Storage

Storage temperature: ambient

Relative humidity: dry

Storage conditions: keep away from direct sunlight

Purpose of use

Types of food to be in contact with the material:

all types of food

Declaration of compliance

EU-Regulation 2023/2006/EC	On good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
EU-Regulation 1935/2004/EC	On materials and articles intended to come in to contact with food.
EU-Regulation 10/2011/EC	On plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and following amendments.
SR 817.0233.21	The Swiss Ordinance on Materials and Articles in Contact with Food

The global migration values are below the limit.

A screening was performed. No substances with a specific migration limit were detected.

Production site: China

Bio-degradability: The products are bio-degradable

Customs duty number: 4419.9000 - Chopsticks 4419.1200
